DWYER INSTRUMENTS, LLC   |   dwyer-inst.com442
P
os
iti
on
er
s
VA

Current to Pressure Transducer, and the Hi-Flow™ Valve in such industries as the food
and beverage processing, chemical, pharmaceutical, and wood pulp and paper.
HOW TO ORDER:
1.	 Select Model No. to specify input control signal.
2.	 For proper mounting hardware, order according to which actuator the positioner
		  will be mounted to.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Signal: Pneumatic: 3 to 15 psig (0.2 to 1 bar); Electro-pneumatic: 4-20 mA
DC.
Input Impedance: (165EL only): 250 ±15 Ω.
Enclosure Material: Aluminum diecasting or 316 SS.
Air Supply: 20 to 100 psig (1.4 to 6.9 bar).
Air Supply Connection: 1/4˝ NPT.
Gage Connection: 1/8˝ NPT.
Electrical Connection: Screw terminal.
Conduit Connection: 1/2˝ NPT (165EL only).
Linearity: ±0.2% FS.
Hysteresis: 1% FS.
Sensitivity: ±0.2% FS.
Repeatability: ±0.5% FS.
Air Consumption: 0.10 scfm (3 LPM) at 20 psig (1.4 bar) supply.
Flow Capacity: 28 scfm (80 LPM) at 20 psig (1.4 bar) supply.
Stroke: 0.5 to 6˝ (10 to 150 mm).
Enclosure Rating: IP66 (NEMA 4X).
Temperature Limits: Aluminum: -4 to 158°F (-20 to 70°C); SS: -40 to 158°F (-40
to 70°C).
Weight: 165NL: 3.1 lb (1.7 kg); 165EL: 6.1 lb (2.7 kg).
Compliance: CE (165EL only).
8-3/4
[225.30]
2X M8X1.25
4-9/16
[115.89]
6-9/16
[166.69]
1-25/32
[45.24]
3-19/32
[91.29]
1-31/32
[50.01] 2-3/4
[69.85]
4X M8X1.25
Series 165NL
Regulators: See page 446
3-5/8
[92.08]
M8X 1.25P
4 PLCS
2-49/64
[70.25]
1-31/32
[50.01]
4-41/64
[117.87]
1-25/32
[45.24]M8X 1.25P
6-9/16
[166.69]
6-43/64
[169.47]
Series 165EL
SERIES 165
MODEL CHART
Model Input Enclosure
165NL
165EL
165EL-SS
3 to 15 psig
4-20 mA
4-20 mA
Aluminum
Aluminum